Commission on Human Relations to expand the Agreement/Agreements with Ruder 

Law for legal services related to the enforcement of City Code Chapter 659.03 

Unlawful Housing Practices by increasing the approved amount by Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000) for an amended total cost not-to-exceed One Hundred, 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) over Five (5) years.

2024-0714 Cover Letter-Ruder Law amend Letter to Council 2024.06.27

Summary 2024-0714

Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN DEBORAH L. GROSS PRESENTS:

2024-0715 Resolution amending Resolution 187 of 2024, which provided for the extension of a

[...]

2024-0716 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements and amendments thereto with FedTec LLC for an IT Staffing and 

Utilization Study at a cost not-to-exceed Sixty-Three Thousand Dollars ($63,000) 

over one year.

2024-0716 Cover Letter-FedTec legislation letter - signed

Summary 2024-0716

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

2024-0717 Resolution adopting Plan Revision to the City of Pittsburgh’s Official Sewage 

Facilities Act 537 Plan Special Study for the 31st Ward Sanitary Sewer System, at

[...]

by Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and 

Sixty-Four Cents ($915,347.64), increasing TENANT ASSISTANCE by Seven 

Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and 

Sixty-One Cents ($771,973.61), and by increasing URBAN REDEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY PERSONNEL by One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Three 

Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Three Cents ($143,374.03).

2024-0718 Cover Letter-2019 Capital Amendment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2024-0718

Attachments:

2024-0719 Resolution amending Resolution No. 53 of 2021, which authorized the City of 

Pittsburgh to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban

[...]

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) for costs associated with the 

Ruthven Street Retaining Wall project where PWSA would be responsible for paying 

100% of the actual expenses involved in certain work; providing for payment of costs 

thereof, not to exceed a total of Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand Four Hundred 

Thirty-Seven Dollars ($930,437.00), where PWSA would be responsible for paying 

100% of the actual expenses involved in certain work to be described in the 

Agreement(s), at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh; and further amending Resolution 

No. 857 of 2023 effective December 27, 2023 entitled, “Resolution adopting and 

approving the 2024 Capital Budget, the proposed 2024 Community Development 

Program, and the 2024 through 2029 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing 

SLOPE FAILURE REMEDIATION by Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand Four 

Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($930,437.00).

2024-0720 Cover Letter-Ruthven St - PWSA Letter - signed

Summary 2024-0720

Attachments:

2024-0721 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public 

Works to enter into an Agreement, Agreements, and/or Amendments with the

[...]

2024-0726 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and 

Recreation to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with New Sun Rising for the 

management and disbursement of grassroots and small-scale investments for the City 

of Pittsburgh’s Food Justice Fund for a sum not to exceed One Million Six Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,650,000.00) through December 31, 2026 and for the 

payment of the costs thereof.

2024-0726 Cover Letter-2024 FJF Letter

2024-0726 -Waiver letter- Grants Management Services for the Food Justice Fund

Summary 2024-0726

Attachments:

2024-0759 Resolution requesting a Spending Report on Festivals and an Eligibility Report